

Amendment 1 to Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 44-2018

BY: Jennifer Terrasa

Legislative Day No. 11

Date: July 27, 2018

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment changes the period of time after a former elected official leaves office before the official may take specified actions related to legislation before the County Council.)

- 1 On page 1 after line 2 insert:
2 “On page 2, in line 21, strike “a year” and substitute “TWO YEARS”.”
3

ADOPTED _____
FAILED not introduced
SIGNATURE Jessica Feldman

Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 44-2018

BY: Jennifer Terrasa

Legislative Day No. 10

Date: 7/2/18

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment increases the time before a former regulated lobbyist may engage in certain activities as an employee or certain official of the County.)

- 1 On page 2 in line 12, strike "ONE" and substitute "TWO" and in line 13 strike "YEAR" and
- 2 substitute "YEARS".

ACCEPTED _____
PAULDA 7/27/18
SIGNATURE Jessica Edmark

Amendment 2 to Council Bill No. 44-2018

BY: Jennifer Terrasa

Legislative Day No. 10

Date: 7/2/18

Amendment No. 2

(This amendment deletes the proposed changes to the list of boards and commissions subject to financial disclosure.)

- 1 On page 2, in line 28, strike the double square brackets.
- 2 On page 3, in line 15, strike the double square brackets.
- 3 Also on page 3, strike lines 16 through 25 in their entirety.

~~ADOPTED~~
~~FAILED~~ *not introduced*
SIGNATURE *Jessica Edman*

Amendment 3 to Council Bill No. 44-2018

BY: The Chairperson

Legislative Day No. 11

Date: 7/27/18

Amendment No. 3

(This amendment removes all changes except those required to comply with State law.)

- 1 On the title page, in the purpose paragraph, strike “by clarifying that “interest” does not include
- 2 owning or holding an exchange-traded fund; specifying who must file financial disclosure
- 3 statements;” and strike “repealing the prohibition related to participating in County procurement
- 4 if a certain contingency is met”.
- 5 On page 1, strike line 11 and lines 18 through 34, both inclusive.
- 6 On page 2, strike lines 1 through 5, both inclusive, and lines 27 to 34, both inclusive.
- 7 On page 3, strike lines 1 through 25, both inclusive.
- 8 On page 4, strike lines 19 through 34, both inclusive.
- 9 On page 5, strike lines 1 through 15, both inclusive.
- 10 Also on page 5, in line 16, strike “**Section 4**” and substitute “Section 2”.
- 11

ADOPTED 7/27/18
FAILED _____
SIGNATURE Jessica Feldman